
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 483

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016


CARTS AT RAILWAY STATIONS


†483. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has prescribed any norms regarding the length and width of carts for selling food items at railway stations particularly in the Delhi Division;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether certain vendors have set up stalls in place of carts in collusion with the railway officials;

(d) if so, whether the Government proposes to conduct an investigation into the matter; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): No policy guidelines regarding the length and width of carts for selling food items at Railway stations have been issued.


(c): No such complaint regarding setting up of stalls in place of carts has been reported.


(d) & (e): Do  not arise.

****

